

PHILIP NEIL CHARLES, ARIADIS	:	SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
RIVERA CHARLES, KERWYN PIERRE,	:	LAW DIVISION; UNION COUNTY
JOHN DOE(S),	:	DOCKET NO. UNN-L-1068-09
Plaintiffs,	:	Civil Action
v.	:	
PLAINFIELD MUNICIPAL	:	
UTILITIES AUTHORITY,	:	
Defendant	:	
<hr/>		
PLAINFIELD MUNICIPAL	:	
UTILITIES AUTHORITY,	:	
Defendant/Third Party Plaintiff	:	
v.	:	
CITY OF PLAINFIELD,	:	
Third Party Defendant	:	
<hr/>		

BRIEF OF THE CITY OF PLAINFIELD IN OPPOSITION TO THE THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT OF THE PLAINFIELD MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY (AS TO COUNT THREE OF THE COMPLAINT – SHARED SYSTEM SERVICES FEES)

DANIEL A. WILLIAMSON, ESQ.
OFFICE OF CORPORATION COUNSEL
515 Watchung Avenue
Plainfield, New Jersey 07060
(908) 226-4901
Attorney for Third Party Defendant, City
Of Plainfield

Jacqueline R. Drakeford, Esq.
Daniel A. Williamson, Esq.
On the Brief

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	5
LEGAL ARGUMENT	7
POINT I. THE AUTHORITY’S SHARED SYSTEMS SERVICES FEE IS A VALID CHARGE TO AUTHORITY RATEPAYERS.....	7
POINT II. THE AUTHORITY IS NOT ENTITLED TO REWRITE OR REFORM THE CONTRACT TO REQUIRE THE CITY TO PAY FOR SHARED SYSTEMS SERVICES COSTS	8
A. The Authority cannot rewrite the contract.	8
B. Reformation is not an available remedy.....	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Bonoco Petrol, Inc. v. Epstein</u> , 115 N.J. 599 (1989)-----	10
<u>Dugan Constr. Co. v. N.J. Tpk. Auth.</u> , 398 N.J. Super. 229 (App. Div.), certif. denied, 196 N.J. 346 (2008)-----	9
<u>Grow Company, Inc. v. Chokshi</u> , 403 N.J. Super. 443 (App. Div. 2008)-----	9
<u>Heake v. Atlantic Cas. Ins. Co.</u> , 15 N.J. 475 (1954)-----	9
<u>Central State Bank v. Hudik-Ross Co., Inc.</u> , 164 N.J. Super. 317 (App.Div.1978)-----	10
<u>Martinez v. John Hancock Mutual Life Ins. Co.</u> , 145 N.J. Super. 301, 312 (App. Div. 1976), certif. denied 74 N.J. 253 (1977)-----	9
<u>Rahway Hosp. v. Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey</u> , 374 N.J. Super. 101(App. Div. 2005)-----	9
<u>St. Pius X House of Retreats, Salvatorian Fathers v. Diocese of Camden</u> , 88 N.J. 571 (1982))-----	9,10

STATUTES

<u>N.J.S.A. 40:14B-1 et seq.</u> -----	2
<u>N.J.S.A 40:14B-20(12)</u> -----	1
<u>N.J.S.A. 40:14B-20(14)</u> -----	2
